







Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Palmer Paving Corporation		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		100% State Funds		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0060	0406999	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0070	0507006	7.000	350.00000	2,450.00	1,600.00000	11,200.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0080	0507254	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	2,300.00000	9,200.00	1,750.00000	7,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II TOP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0090	0755014	360.000	1.00000	360.00	3.65000	1,314.00	1.00000	360.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0100	0815001	390.000	6.00000	2,340.00	4.00000	1,560.00	10.29000	4,013.10
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0110	0923001	25.000	170.00000	4,250.00	110.00000	2,750.00	325.35000	8,133.75
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE FOR PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0120	0944001	100.000	4.00000	400.00	8.00000	800.00	20.00000	2,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 0 TO 999		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Palmer Paving Corporation		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		100% State Funds		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0130	0950005	100.000	4.00000	400.00	1.50000	150.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140	0970006	1.000	6,400.00000	6,400.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0150	0970007	1,200.000	51.00000	61,200.00	47.00000	56,400.00	0.01000	12.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0160	0971001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	55,596.92000	55,596.92
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0170	0975002	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0180	0976002	960.000	0.75000	720.00	0.70000	672.00	0.85000	816.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0190	0977001	50.000	10.00000	500.00	14.00000	700.00	42.00000	2,100.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0200	0978002	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00	82.00000	8,200.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Palmer Paving Corporation		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		100% State Funds		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0210	0979003	3.000	130.00000	390.00	110.00000	330.00	125.00000
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					375.00
	** See Special Provisions **						
0220	0980001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS					5,000.00
	Special Provisions **						
0230	1001001	310.000	10.00000	3,100.00	28.00000	8,680.00	20.00000
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See	l.f.					6,200.00
	Special Provisions **						
0240	1008115	310.000	7.00000	2,170.00	10.00000	3,100.00	12.00000
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					3,720.00
0250	1010021	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	2,750.00	650.00000
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					3,250.00
0260	1010022	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	2,100.00	465.00000
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					2,790.00
	BANK ADAPTER ** See Special						
	Provisions **						
0270	1010054	1.000	410.00000	410.00	275.00000	275.00	320.00000
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE	ea.					320.00
	II ** See Special Provisions **						
0280	1010060	14.000	80.00000	1,120.00	130.00000	1,820.00	370.00000
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE	ea.					5,180.00
	HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Palmer Paving Corporation		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		100% State Funds	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0290	1108163	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,560.00000	7,120.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0300	1111401	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	1,200.00	220.00000	1,320.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0310	1111451	2,759.000	10.00000	27,590.00	9.00000	24,831.00	14.00000	38,626.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0320	1113050	2,187.000	1.00000	2,187.00	2.00000	4,374.00	1.95000	4,264.65
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
0330	1118012	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0340	1130000	160.000	25.00000	4,000.00	18.75000	3,000.00	15.00000	2,400.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0350	1131002	190.000	50.00000	9,500.00	50.00000	9,500.00	38.00000	7,220.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) Palmer Paving Corporation		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		100% State Funds		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0360	1209114	69,300.000	0.11000	7,623.00	0.11000	7,623.00	0.11000	7,623.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		I.f.						
0370	1209124	27,720.000	0.11000	3,049.20	0.11000	3,049.20	0.11000	3,049.20
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		I.f.						
0380	1209131	2,000.000	0.85000	1,700.00	0.85000	1,700.00	0.85000	1,700.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0390	1210101	33,330.000	0.30000	9,999.00	0.30000	9,999.00	0.30000	9,999.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0400	1210102	13,860.000	0.30000	4,158.00	0.30000	4,158.00	0.30000	4,158.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0410	1210105	1,000.000	2.95000	2,950.00	2.95000	2,950.00	2.95000	2,950.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0420	1220013	600.000	5.00000	3,000.00	32.00000	19,200.00	20.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,086,549.30		\$1,126,206.70		\$1,206,639.72